

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18506-18507/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WA No.1024/2012,WA No.1025/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMITTEE. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION CORP.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/06/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagah, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 states that the matter is coming before the Division Bench of the High Court on June 27, 2012.

In view of the above statement, list the Special Leave Petitions on July 4, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master