

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18506-18507/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WA No.1024/2012,
WA No.1025/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMITTEE.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION CORP.& ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Sukumar Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the judgment of the High Court in Writ
Petition Nos. 8509-8510 of 2012.

Post after one month.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER