

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18506-18507/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2012 in WA No.1024/2012 and WA
No.1025/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMITTEE. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
T.N.GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION CORP.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
M/s.TVS Raghavendra Sreyas and P.S. Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ankit S., Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, learned Solicitor General submitted that
judgment has been reserved and the judgment is yet to be delivered.
We request the High Court to pronounce the judgment as early as
possible, preferably within two weeks.

List a week after next on Tuesday i.e. on 18.9.2012.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|